through the Service Line and meter. 

6. Mainline pressure 

a. System design shall consider minimum and maximum allowable Mainline 
pressure as provided by the Town. 

b. Minimum pressure provided shall be forty-three (43) psi, and maximum 
pressure shall be one hundred and twenty-five (125) psi. 

Deleted: Native grass may be permanently 
irrigated on Slopes not to exceed 3:1 (Slopes 
steeper than 3:1 are not permitted). 

c. Site water pressure shall be identified by Castle Rock Water prior to Irrigation 
system design and shall be noted on Irrigation Plans.